## TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH

PULASKI COUNTY CIRCUIT AND COUNTY CLERK



401 WEST MARKHAM STREET SUITE 100 LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

February 27, 2020 For Planning Purposes Mariah Hatta <a href="mailto:mhatta@pulaskiclerk.com">mhatta@pulaskiclerk.com</a>
(501) 340-8410 office (501) 231-9208 mobile

## PULASKI COUNTY CIRCUIT AND COUNTY CLERK TO EARLY VOTE

Hollingsworth to early vote with staff, other county officials and staff

(LITTLE ROCK, ARK.) – In advance of the final weekend of early voting in the March 3, 2020 elections, Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk Terri Hollingsworth, staff, and other county officials will early vote Friday, February 28, at 10:00 a.m.

## **DETAILS**

Friday, February 28, 2020

10:00 a.m. -10:20 a.m. PULASKI COUNTY CIRCUIT AND COUNTY CLERK TERRI HOLLINGSWORTH EARLY VOTES IN MARCH 3, 2020 ELECTIONS

**Pulaski County Regional Building** 

501 West Markham Street Little Rock, Arkansas 72201

The clerk has put a great emphasis on getting information out to registered voters across the county. She strongly believes in the importance of voter registration, voting, and voter education.

## ###

The Pulaski County Circuit and County Clerk is Terri Hollingsworth. Hollingsworth was sworn-in to office on January 1, 2019. Pulaski County is one of 18 counties that has combined the two clerk positions. As county clerk, Hollingsworth also serves as the Pulaski County Voter Registrar.

The clerk's staff processes voter registration, registration updates and transfers (for changes of address,) and maintains the county's voter registration data. The staff also processes requests, distributes and receives absentee ballots.

Pulaski County Voter Registration (501) 340-8336 or visit www.pulaskiclerk.com.

**The Pulaski County Election Commission** manages the selection and administration of polling places, supervision of poll workers, and the counting of votes.

Pulaski County Election Commission at (501) 340-8383 or visit www.votepulaski.net.